Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthCommunities.com, Inc.		06/17/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediZine Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Fifth Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 1900		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10110		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

900137235

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77603777	PAINCHANNEL YOUR PAIN MANAGEMENT COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	77603764	RHEUMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RHEUMATOLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2626180	ALTERNATIVEMEDICINECHANNEL YOUR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	3012512	ANIMALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR ANIMAL HEALTH COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2558723	CARDIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR CARDIOLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2517047	CW CARDIOLOGYWORLD CARDIOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION
Registration Number:	2652889	CMECHANNEL
Registration Number:	2816539	CME SOLUTIONS HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2856280	DPM LOCATOR FIND A PODIATRIST NEAR YOU

REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0759

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2548420	DERMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR DERMATOLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2571327	DERMATOLOGY FORUM LEAM ALONG SIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! DF	
Registration Number:	2971087	DIGITALREP	
Registration Number:	3004662	EHEALTHNEWS BY HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES.	
Registration Number:	2419193	ENTCHANNEL YOUR ENT COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2913979	HEALTHCHANNELS.COM	
Registration Number:	2506232	HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES.	
Registration Number:	2410544	HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM BUILDING COMMUNITY AROUND HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2748992	HEALTHPROFILER	
Registration Number:	2866338	HIVCHANNEL YOUR HIV COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2629116	HOSPITAL H LOCATOR	
Registration Number:	2758312	LGBTHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR LGBT HEALTH COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2297971	MD MDLOCATOR	
Registration Number:	2640931	MDONLY	
Registration Number:	2866339	MENTALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR MENTAL HEALTH COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2311092	MYHEALTHSITE	
Registration Number:	2753591	NEPHROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEPHROLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2776178	NEPHROLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! NF	
Registration Number:	2498989	NEUROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEUROLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2464489	ONCOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR ONCOLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2584755	ONCOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! OF	
Registration Number:	2549560	ONCOLOGYWORLD ONCOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION OW	
Registration Number:	2610929	PATIENT VIDEO	
Registration Number:	2462650	PODIATRYCHANNEL YOUR PODIATRY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2512384	PODIATRY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUEATION NOW!	
Registration Number:	2519803	PODIATRYWORLD PODIATRY NEWS & INFORMATION PW	
Registration Number:	2659161	PULMONOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR PULMONOLOGY COMMUNITY	
		TRADEMARK	

Registration Number:	2519804	PULMONOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! P F	
Registration Number:	2522239	PULMONOLOGYWORLD PW	
Registration Number:	2678554	RADIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RADIOLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2789183	REFER A FRIEND	
Registration Number:	2702251	RESIDENT CHANNEL YOUR RESIDENT COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2873921	SEXUALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR SEXUAL HEALTH COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2669889	SLEEPCHANNEL YOUR SLEEP COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2578513	SLEEPFORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! SF	
Registration Number:	2607285	SW SLEEPWORLD SLEEP NEWS & INFORMATION	
Registration Number:	2285385	UROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR UROLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2276156	UR UROLOGYRESEARCH	
Registration Number:	2270854	UW UROLOGYWORLD	
Registration Number:	2683170	VISION FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK A VISION EXPERT A QUESTION NOW! VF	
Registration Number:	2690499	WOMENSHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR WOMEN'S HEALTH COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	2569933	WOMENSHEALTH FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! WHF	
Registration Number:	3634680	GICHANNEL YOUR GASTROENTEROLOGY COMMUNITY	
Registration Number:	3634681	PEDIATRICHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR PEDIATRIC HEALTH COMMUNITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number: (888)325-1659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.951.2286

trademark@eapdlaw.com, colson@eapdlaw.com,

lhays@eapdlaw.com Carrie Webb Olson, Esq.

Address Line 1: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge, LLP

Address Line 2: P.O.Box 130, FDR Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54759.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Webb Olson, Esq.
Signature:	/carrie webb olson/

Date:	06/25/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=HCl to MediZine Holdings, LLC tm a	ssignment#page2.tif ssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of June 1, 2009, by HealthCommunities.com, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignor"), to MediZine Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Contribution Agreement dated the date hereof, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to contribute, assign and transfer to Assignee the Assets (as defined in the Contribution Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States registered trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), as listed on Schedule A.

In accordance therewith, the Assignor desires to transfer to the Assignee the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Contribution Agreement, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all other rights and proceeds associated therewith.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York applicable to agreements made and to be performed in New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of this 2009.

HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM, INC.

Name: John Trav

Title

3930947_1.DOC

SCHEDULE 4.15

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

	SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
1.	AlternativeMedicineChannel	September 24, 2002	2626180
2.	AnimalHealth Channel and Design	November 8, 2005	3012512
3.	CardiologyChannel and Design	April 9, 2002	2558723
4.	CardiologyWorld and Design	December 11, 2001	2517047
5.	CME Channel	November 19, 2002	2652889
6.	CME Solutions	Februrary 24, 2002	2816539
7.	DPM Locator Find a Podiatrist and Design	June 22, 2004	2856280
8.	DermatologyChannel and Design	March 12, 2002	2548420
9.	DermatologyForum and Design	May 21, 2002	2571327
10.	Digital Rep and Design	July 19, 2005	2971087
11.	Ehealthnews by	October 4, 2005	
	healthcommunities.com		3004662
12.	entchannel and Design	January 9, 2001	2419193
13.	Healthchannels.com	December 21, 2004	2913979
14.	Healthcommunities.com Physician	November 13, 2001	2506232
15.	Healthcommunities.com Building	December 5, 2000	2410544
16.	HealthProfiler	August 5, 2003	2748992
17.	HTVChannel Your HIV Community	July 27, 2004	2866338
18.	Hospital Locator	October 1, 2002	2629116
19.	LGBTHealthchannel	September 2, 2003	2758312
20.	MD Locator	December 7, 1999	2297971
21.	MDOnly	October 22, 2002	2640931
22.	MentalHealthChannel and Design	July 27, 2004	2866339
23.	MyHealthSite and Design	January 25, 2000	2311092
24.	Nephrologychannel	August 19, 2003	2753591
25.	NephrologyForum	October 21, 2003	2776178

423435.1

	SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
26.	NeurologyChannel and Design	October 16, 2001	2498989
27.	OncologyChannel and Design	June 26, 2001	2464489
28.	OncologyForum and Design	June 25, 2002	2584755
29.	OncologyWorld and Design	March 19, 2002	2549560
30.	PatientVideo and Design	August 20, 2002	2610929
31.	PodiatryChannel and Design	June 19, 2001	2462650
32.	PodiatryForum and Design	November 27, 2001	2512384
33.	PodiatryWorld and Design	December 18, 2001	2519803
34.	Pulmonology Channel	December 10, 2002	2659161
35.	PulmonologyForum and Design	December 18, 2001	2519804
36.	PulmonologyWorld and Design	December 25, 2001	2522239
37.	RadiologyChannel and Design	January 21, 2003	2678554
38.	Refer A Friend and Design	December 2, 2003	2789183
39.	Residentchannel and design	April 1, 2003	2702251
40.	Sexualhealthchannel and Design	August 17, 2004	2873921
41.	SleepChannel Your Sleep Community	December 31, 2002	2669889
42.	SleepForum and Design	June 11, 2002	2578513
43.	SleepWorld and Design	August 13, 2002	2607285
44.	UrologyChannel and Design	October 12, 1999	2285385
45.	UrologyResearch and Design	September 7, 1999	2276156
46.	UrologyWorld and Design	August 17, 1999	2270854
47.	VisionForum	February 4, 2003	2683170
48.	WomensHealthChannel	February 25, 2003	2690499
49.	WomensHealth Forum	May 14, 2002	2569933

423435.1

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	SERVICE MARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.
1.	GIC Channel and Design	October 30, 2008	77/603727
2.	Painchannel Your Pain Management Community	October 30, 2008	77/603777
3.	Pediatrichealthchannel Your Pediatric Health Community	October 30, 2008	77/603780
4.	Rheumatologychannel Your Rheumatology Community	October 30, 2008	77/603764

423435.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 06/25/2009